Chalfant began supplying industry
cable tray in 1948 and designed and
developed the first RF Tray for NASA
in 1960 when it became imperative
to protect instrument and control
cabling from EMI fields during missile
launching. Over the past 40 years,
Chalfant has developed both a

7-4 Chalfant Cable Trays
Straight Sections and Fittings
How to Order
When using the part number listed, you will receive:
Premium Tray section or fitting, cover, wraparound
splice plate with joint cover strap, nuts and bolts and
cover screws.
Ultra Tray section or fitting, cover, wraparound splice
plate with joint cover strap, nuts and bolts, foil tape,
gasket material and adjustable cover straps (5 per
straight section, 1 per fitting).
Blind ends, panel adapters, Z-hold downs, special
accessories and support material must be ordered sepa-
rately for either type of tray.
Tape and gasket material are furnished, taking into
consideration some waste. Chalfant cannot be responsi-
ble for indiscriminate waste by installers.
Chalfant’s Standard RF Design is 4” load depth,12”
radius fittings and supplied with covers.
Note:
• Add suffix -G to straight and fitting part numbers if
Ultra RF Design is required; ie: RFS12-144-G or RFS12-
90HB12-G. Three inch and 6’ load depths and 24” radius
are available as specials.
• 30° and 60° Horizontal and Vertical  fittings are avail-
able––identical pricing to 45° and 90° respectively.
• See Chalfant’s Ladder Style Cable Tray section
(Section One)  for metric conversions and dimensions on
fittings and 24” radii not featured in this section.
• Also available in aluminum 5052H32
Load Tray NEC Equipment Ground Part
Depth Width Area In2 Amps Number
4” 6 (152) 0.8 200 RFS06-144
12 (305) 1.1 400 RFS12-144
18 (457) 1.4 400 RFS18-144
24 (610) 2.1 600 RFS24-144
Radius Tray Dimensions Part
Width A B Number
12” 6 (152)    15.75 (400) 9.5 (241) RFS06-45HB-12
12 (305) 17.875 (454) 13.375 (340) RFS12-45HB-12
18 (457) 20 (508) 17.25 (438) RFS18-45HB-12
24 (610) 22.0625 (560) 21.125 (537) RFS24-45HB-12
Fittings
90° Horizontal
Bend
45° Horizontal
Bend
Straight Sections
W
4”
A
A
A
B
Radius Tray Dimension Part
Width A Number
12” 6 (152) 21 (533) RFS06-90HB-12
12 (305) 27 (685) RFS12-90HB-12
18 (457) 33 (838) RFS18-90HB-12
24 (610) 39 (990) RFS24-90HB-12
Sh
ie
ld
ed
Chalfant Cable Trays  7-5
Radius Tray Dimensions Part
Width A B Number
12” 6 (152) 13.625 (346) 5.375 (137) RFS06-45VOB-12
12 (305) 13.625 (346) 5.375 (137) RFS12-45VOB-12
18 (457) 13.625 (346) 5.375 (137) RFS18-45VOB-12
24 (610) 13.625 (346) 5.375 (137) RFS24-45VOB-12
Radius Tray Dimensions Part
Width A B Number
12” 6 (152) 16.4375 (418) 6.8125 (173) RFS06-45VIB-12
12 (305) 16.4375 (418) 6.8125 (173) RFS12-45VIB-12
18 (457) 16.4375 (418) 6.8125 (173) RFS18-45VIB-12
24 (610) 16.4375 (418) 6.8125 (173) RFS24-45VIB-12
Radius Tray Dimensions Part
Width A B Number
12” 6 (152) 36 (914) 21 (522) RFS06-T-12
12 (305) 42 (1067) 27 (686) RFS12-T-12
18 (457) 48 (1219) 33 (838) RFS18-T-12
24 (610) 54 (1372) 39 (991) RFS24-T-12
90° Outside
Vertical Bend
90° Inside
Vertical Bend
45° Outside
Vertical Bend
Tee
45° Inside
Vertical Bend
Fittings
B
A
A
A A
B
B
A
A
A
A
A
Radius Tray Dimension Part
Width A Number
12” 6 (152) 15 (381) RFS06-90VOB-12
12 (305) 15 (381) RFS12-90VOB-12
18 (457) 15 (381) RFS18-90VOB-12
24 (610) 15 (381) RFS24-90VOB-12
Radius Tray Dimension Part
Width A Number
12” 6 (152) 36 (914) RFS06-X-12
12 (305) 42 (1067) RFS12-X-12
18 (457) 48 (1219) RFS18-X-12
24 (610) 54 (1372) RFS24-X-12
Radius Tray Dimension Part
Width A Number
12” 6 (152) 19 (381) RFS06-90VIB-12
12 (305) 19 (381) RFS12-90VIB-12
18 (457) 19 (381) RFS18-90VIB-12
24 (610) 19 (381) RFS24-90VIB-12
Cross
Sh
ie
ld
ed
W
W+1-5 ⁄8”
8”
W+4”
W+1 ⁄16”
7-6 Chalfant Cable Trays
W
3”
Tray Part
Width Number
6 (152) RFS06-245
12 (305) RFS12-245
18 (457) RFS18-245
24 (610) RFS24-245
Blind End
Accessories
Tray Part
Width Number
6 (152) R7S06-280
12 (305) R7S12-280
18 (457) R7S18-280
24 (610) R7S24-280
Cover Strap
Adjustable Latch
Hold Down
Clasp
Part Number: RSZC-360
Cover
Hold Down
Screw
Part Number: 9STK774
7⁄ 16"
1⁄ 2"
1”
4 3⁄16"
Tray Part
Width Number
6 (152) RFS06-480
12 (305) RFS12-480
18 (457) RFS18-480
24 (610) RFS24-480
Splice Plate
Panel Adapter
Tray Part
Width Number
6 (152) RFS06-244
12 (305) RFS12-244
18 (457) RFS18-244
24 (610) RFS24-244
6"
Sh
ie
ld